On 27 January 2026, the Corporation received a copy of the Securities and Exchange Commission's - MSRD Resolution
No. 1 Series of 2026 dated 27 January 2026 approving the Corporation's application for exemption from registration of its
Employee Stock Option Plan ("ESOP B"). ESOP B covers Two Hundred Twenty Million Three Hundred Eighty-Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight (220,382,958) common shares in favor of the Corporation's qualified officers and
employees in accordance with the terms of the Corporation's ESOP Plan. 

The ESOP aims to recognize the contributions, as well as attract and retain key individuals, directors, officers, and

[...]

On 27 January 2026, the Corporation received a copy of the Securities and Exchange Commission's - 

MSRD Resolution No. 1 Series of 2026 dated 27 January 2026 approving the Corporation's application 
for exemption from registration of its Employee Stock Option Plan ("ESOP B"). ESOP B covers Two 

Hundred Twenty Million Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight (220,382,958) 
common shares in favor of the Corporation's qualified officers and employees in accordance with the 

terms of the Corporation's ESOP Plan.  

The ESOP aims to recognize the contributions, as well as attract and retain key individuals, directors,